

Project: 2022 Bid Tabulation SA-41 Municipal Aid 2021 Prospect Street Resurfacing				American Asphalt & Trucking, LLC		J.A. Alexander		D&L Paving		A.J.M. Contractors, Inc.		DLS Contracting, Inc.		4 Clean-Up, Inc.		Mike Fitzpatrick & Son, Inc.	
Municipality: Village Of Ridgewood				818 Summer Avenue		130-158 John F. Kennedy Drive N.		675 Franklin Avenue		300 Kuller Road		36 Montezano Road		P.O. Box 5098		18 Cozy Lake Road, P.O. Box 430	
County: Bergen County				Newark, NJ 07104		Bloomfield, NJ 07003		Nutley, NJ 07110		Clifton, NJ 07011		Fairfield, NJ 07004		North Bergen, NJ 07047		Oak Ridge, New Jersey 07438	
ITEM NO.	ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE
1	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,429.00	\$29,429.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
2	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	104	\$0.01	\$1.04	\$0.01	\$1.04	\$0.01	\$1.04	\$2.00	\$208.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$0.01	\$1.04		
3	Silt Fence	L.F.	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50		
4	Concrete Sidewalk, 8" Thick	S.Y.	330	\$100.31	\$33,102.30	\$110.00	\$36,300.00	\$125.00	\$41,250.00	\$125.00	\$41,250.00	\$150.00	\$49,500.00	\$200.00	\$66,000.00		
5	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	83	\$92.88	\$7,709.04	\$90.00	\$7,470.00	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$95.00	\$7,885.00	\$95.00	\$7,885.00	\$100.00	\$8,300.00		
6	Concrete Driveway, 8" Thick	S.Y.	59	\$100.31	\$5,918.29	\$110.00	\$6,490.00	\$125.00	\$7,375.00	\$135.00	\$7,965.00	\$150.00	\$8,850.00	\$200.00	\$11,800.00		
7	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	15.3	\$250.00	\$3,825.00	\$625.00	\$9,562.50	\$300.00	\$4,590.00	\$195.00	\$2,983.50	\$300.00	\$4,590.00	\$350.00	\$5,355.00		
8	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	612	\$40.00	\$24,480.00	\$55.00	\$33,660.00	\$35.00	\$21,420.00	\$46.00	\$28,152.00	\$40.00	\$24,480.00	\$38.00	\$23,256.00		
9	Belgium Block Curb	L.F.	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$41.00	\$2,460.00		
10	Dense Graded Aggregate, Base Course, 4" Thick	S.Y.	250	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$250.00		
11	Dense Graded Aggregate, Variable Thickness	C.Y.	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00		
12	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
13	Excavation, Test Pits	C.Y.	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$50.00		
14	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	S.Y.	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$100.00		
15	Wood Mulching, 2" Thick	S.Y.	225	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$9.00	\$2,025.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.00	\$675.00		
16	Reconstructed Inlet Type B Using New Casting	Unit	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
17	Set Manhole Casting	Unit	19	\$700.00	\$13,300.00	\$900.00	\$17,100.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00		
18	Set Inlet Type B Casting	Unit	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00		
19	Reset Existing Casting	Unit	5	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		
20	Extension Ring for Existing Manhole, 4' Diameter	Unit	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$175.00	\$525.00		
21	Extension Frame for Existing Inlet, Type A	Unit	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$175.00		
22	Extension Frame for Existing Inlet, Type B	Unit	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$175.00		
23	Inlet, Type B	Unit	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$44,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00		
24	Curb Piece, Type N	Unit	10	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$370.00	\$3,700.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00		
25	Bicycle Safe Gate	Unit	9	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$285.00	\$2,565.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00		
26	Reset Water Valve Box with Riser	Unit	15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$15.00		
27	HMA Milling, 3" or less	S.Y.	9323	\$4.07	\$37,944.61	\$5.00	\$46,615.00	\$5.00	\$46,615.00	\$3.90	\$36,359.70	\$4.95	\$46,148.85	\$5.00	\$46,615.00		
28	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	Ton	1100	\$93.70	\$103,070.00	\$91.83	\$101,013.00	\$94.10	\$94,100.00	\$100.00	\$110,000.00	\$110.00	\$121,000.00	\$99.00	\$108,900.00		
29	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, Variable Thickness	Ton	280	\$0.01	\$2.80	\$0.01	\$2.80	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$95.00	\$26,600.00	\$110.00	\$30,800.00	\$45.00	\$12,600.00		
30	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick	S.Y.	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$525.00		
31	Traffic Stripes, 6"	L.F.	9116	\$1.16	\$10,574.56	\$0.90	\$8,204.40	\$1.25	\$11,395.00	\$1.15	\$10,483.40	\$1.00	\$9,116.00	\$0.90	\$8,204.40		
32	Traffic Markings, Symbols	S.F.	64	\$6.89	\$440.96	\$7.50	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$8.00	\$512.00	\$7.50	\$480.00		
33	Removal of Traffic Stripes	L.F.	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$50.00		
34	Police Traffic Directors	L.S.	1	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00		
35	Breakaway Barricades	Unit	4	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00		
36	Drums	Unit	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00		
37	Traffic Cones	Unit	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00		
38	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	L.F.	71	\$135.00	\$9,585.00	\$200.00	\$14,200.00	\$165.00	\$11,715.00	\$150.00	\$10,650.00	\$75.00	\$5,325.00	\$150.00	\$10,650.00		
39	Construction Signs	S.F.	153	\$0.01	\$1.53	\$1.00	\$153.00	\$1.00	\$153.00	\$9.00	\$1,377.00	\$10.00	\$1,530.00	\$1.00	\$153.00		
40	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 8" Thick (D50-6")	S.Y.	60	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00		
41	Brick Pavers	S.Y.	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		
42	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
43	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
				1st	\$414,961.62	2nd	\$468,817.68	3rd	\$478,061.83	4th	\$510,008.60	5th	\$530,764.85	6th	\$546,843.94	7th	\$0.00

NO BID

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on October 13, 2022

Christopher J. Rutishauser
Christopher J. Rutishauser, P.E., Village Engineer

10/19/22